Structural bearings
Infrastructure Buildings| | Industrial structures
RESTON®DISC Bearings
versatile, flexible, durable
mageba structural bearings –
mastering loads and movements
Bayonne Bridge, New York
2

Factored
Horizontal
(kips)
H S-W S-L S-T U-W
U-L U-T L-W
L-L L-T
DF100 100 15 3.75 8.50 8.50 0.50 8.00 1.75 8.00 0.50 30 4.00 8.50 8.50 0.50 8.00 1.75 8.00 0.75
DF200 200 30 4.25 11.00 11.00 0.50 10.50 1.75 10.50 0.75 60 4.50 11.25 11.25 0.50 10.75 2.00 10.75 0.75
DF300 300 45 4.25 12.75 12.75 0.50 12.25 1.75 12.25 0.75 90 5.00 12.75 12.75 0.50 12.25 2.00 12.25 1.25
DF400 400 60 4.75 14.00 14.00 0.50 13.50 2.00 13.50 0.75 120 5.25 14.25 14.25 0.50 13.75 2.00 13.75 1.25
DF500 500 75 5.25 15.50 15.50 0.50 15.00 2.00 15.00 1.25 150 5.50 15.75 15.75 0.50 15.25 2.25 15.25 1.25
DF600 600 90 5.25 16.00 16.00 0.50 15.50 2.00 15.50 1.25 180 6.25 17.75 17.75 0.75 17.25 2.25 17.25 1.50
DF700 700 105 5.75 17.50 17.50 0.50 17.00 2.25 17.00 1.25 210 6.25 18.50 18.50 0.75 18.00 2.25 18.00 1.50
DF800 800 120 6.00 18.50 18.50 0.75 18.00 2.25 18.00 1.25 240 6.50 19.00 19.00 0.75 18.50 2.50 18.50 1.50
DF900 900 135 6.50 19.50 19.50 0.75 19.00 2.25 19.00 1.50 270 6.75 20.50 20.50 0.75 20.00 2.50 20.00 1.50
DF1000 1000 150 6.75 21.00 21.00 0.75 20.50 2.50 20.50 1.50 300 7.50 22.00 22.00 0.75 21.50 2.75 21.50 1.75
DF1150 1150 173 7.00 22.00 22.00 0.75 21.50 2.50 21.50 1.50 345 7.75 23.00 23.00 0.75 22.50 2.75 22.50 2.00
DF1300 1300 195 7.25 23.50 23.50 0.75 23.00 2.75 23.00 1.50 390 7.50 24.25 24.25 0.75 23.75 2.75 23.75 1.75
DF1450 1450 218 7.75 24.75 24.75 0.75 24.25 2.75 24.25 1.75 435 8.25 25.75 25.75 0.75 25.25 3.00 25.25 2.00
DF1600 1600 240 8.00 26.00 26.00 0.75 25.50 3.00 25.50 1.75 480 8.50 27.00 27.00 1.00 26.50 3.00 26.50 2.00
DF1800 1800 270 8.50 27.25 27.25 1.00 26.75 3.00 26.75 1.75 540 9.75 29.25 29.25 1.00 28.75 3.25 28.75 2.50
DF2000 2000 300 8.75 28.75 28.75 1.00 28.25 3.00 28.25 2.00 600 9.75 30.25 30.25 1.00 29.75 3.25 29.75 2.50
5
Sole plate
ROBO®SLIDE

(inches)
H S-W S-L S-T U-W
U-L U-T L-W
L-L L-T H S-W S-L S-T U-W
U-L U-T L-W
L-L L-T
DA100 100 1.00 0.50 3.25 10.00 12.00 0.50 8.50 1.00 8.00 0.50 3.25 9.50 11.50 0.50 8.00 1.00 8.00 0.50
DA200 200 1.00 0.50 3.25 12.00 14.00 0.50 10.50 1.00 9.25 0.50 3.25 10.75 12.75 0.50 9.25 1.00 9.25 0.50
DA300 300 1.00 0.50 4.00 14.00 16.00 0.75 12.50 1.25 11.25 0.50 3.75 12.75 14.75 0.50 11.25 1.25 11.25 0.50
DA400 400 1.00 0.50 4.50 16.00 18.00 0.75 14.50 1.25 12.75 0.75 4.50 14.25 16.25 0.75 12.75 1.25 12.75 0.75
DA500 500 1.00 0.50 5.00 17.00 19.00 0.75 15.50 1.50 14.00 1.00 5.00 15.50 17.50 0.75 14.00 1.50 14.00 1.00
DA600 600 1.00 0.50 5.25 19.00 21.00 0.75 17.50 1.50 15.75 1.00 5.25 17.25 19.25 0.75 15.75 1.50 15.75 1.00
DA700 700 1.00 0.50 5.25 20.00 22.00 0.75 18.50 1.50 17.00 1.00 5.25 18.50 20.50 0.75 17.00 1.50 17.00 1.00
DA800 800 1.00 0.50 5.75 21.00 23.00 1.00 19.50 1.50 18.00 1.00 5.50 19.50 21.50 0.75 18.00 1.50 18.00 1.00
DA900 900 1.00 0.50 6.25 22.00 24.00 1.00 20.50 1.75 19.25 1.25 6.25 20.75 22.75 1.00 19.25 1.75 19.25 1.25
DA1000 1000 1.00 0.50 6.50 23.00 25.00 1.00 21.50 1.75 20.25 1.25 6.50 21.75 23.75 1.00 20.25 1.75 20.25 1.25
DA1150 1150 1.00 0.50 6.50 24.00 26.00 1.00 22.50 1.75 21.50 1.25 6.50 23.00 25.00 1.00 21.50 1.75 21.50 1.25
DA1300 1300 1.00 0.50 6.75 26.00 28.00 1.00 24.50 1.75 22.50 1.25 6.75 24.00 26.00 1.00 22.50 1.75 22.50 1.25
DA1450 1450 1.00 0.50 6.75 27.00 29.00 1.00 25.50 1.75 24.25 1.25 6.75 25.75 27.75 1.00 24.25 1.75 24.25 1.25
DA1600 1600 1.00 0.50 7.75 28.00 30.00 1.25 26.50 2.25 25.25 1.25 7.50 26.75 28.75 1.00 25.25 2.25 25.25 1.25
DA1800 1800 1.00 0.50 8.00 29.00 31.00 1.25 27.50 2.25 26.50 1.50 8.00 28.00 30.00 1.25 26.50 2.25 26.50 1.50
DA2000 2000 1.00 0.50 8.00 31.00 33.00 1.25 29.50 2.25 27.50 1.50 8.00 29.00 31.00 1.25 27.50 2.25 27.50 1.50
6
Sole plate
ROBO®SLIDE

(inches)
H S-W S-L S-T U-W
U-L U-T L-W
L-L L-T H S-W S-L S-T U-W
U-L U-T L-W
L-L L-T
DG100 100 15 1.00 3.75 11.75 12.00 1.00 8.50 1.00 8.00 0.50 3.75 11.25 11.00 1.00 8.00 1.00 8.00 0.50
DG200 200 30 1.00 4.50 14.25 14.50 1.00 11.00 1.25 11.00 0.50 4.50 14.25 14.00 1.00 11.00 1.25 11.00 0.50
DG300 300 45 1.00 4.75 16.25 16.00 1.00 12.50 1.50 12.50 0.50 4.75 16.25 15.50 1.00 12.50 1.50 12.50 0.50
DG400 400 60 1.00 5.00 18.25 18.00 1.00 14.50 1.50 13.50 0.75 5.00 17.25 16.50 1.00 13.50 1.50 13.50 0.75
DG500 500 75 1.00 5.50 19.25 19.00 1.00 15.50 1.75 15.50 0.75 5.50 19.25 18.50 1.00 15.50 1.75 15.50 0.75
DG600 600 90 1.00 6.00 21.75 20.50 1.00 17.50 1.75 17.50 1.00 6.00 21.75 20.50 1.00 17.50 1.75 17.50 1.00
DG700 700 105 1.00 6.25 22.75 21.50 1.25 18.50 1.75 18.50 1.00 6.25 22.75 21.50 1.25 18.50 1.75 18.50 1.00
DG800 800 120 1.00 6.75 23.25 22.50 1.25 19.00 1.75 19.00 1.25 6.75 23.50 22.00 1.25 19.00 1.75 19.00 1.25
DG900 900 135 1.00 7.00 24.50 23.50 1.25 20.00 1.75 19.50 1.50 7.00 24.00 22.50 1.25 19.50 1.75 19.50 1.50
DG1000 1000 150 1.00 7.50 25.50 24.50 1.50 21.00 2.00 21.00 1.50 7.50 25.50 24.00 1.50 21.00 2.00 21.00 1.50
DG1150 1150 172 1.00 8.25 27.50 26.50 1.50 23.00 2.25 23.00 1.75 8.25 27.50 26.00 1.50 23.00 2.25 23.00 1.75
DG1300 1300 195 1.00 8.75 29.00 27.50 1.50 24.00 2.25 24.00 2.00 8.75 29.00 27.00 1.50 24.00 2.25 24.00 2.00
DG1450 1450 217 1.00 8.75 30.00 28.50 1.50 25.00 2.25 24.50 2.00 8.75 29.50 27.50 1.50 24.50 2.25 24.50 2.00
DG1600 1600 240 1.00 9.25 31.00 29.50 1.75 26.00 2.50 25.50 2.00 9.25 30.50 28.50 1.75 25.50 2.50 25.50 2.00
DG1800 1800 270 1.00 9.50 32.50 31.00 1.75 27.50 2.50 26.50 2.25 9.50 31.50 29.50 1.75 26.50 2.50 26.50 2.25
DG2000 2000 300 1.00 9.75 34.00 32.00 1.75 28.50 2.50 27.50 2.25 9.75 33.00 30.75 1.75 27.50 2.50 27.50 2.25
8
Cross-section cutFront elevation
CL